LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

· Go

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED District Portal Select

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Improving Urban Governance and Infrastructure Project (IUGIP) Agargaon, She-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. www.lged.gov.bd



Memo No.: 46.02.0000.796.26.12.2023.536

Date: 15-04-2024

**Tender Notice (Second Call)** 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of Dustbin(120 Liter) & House Hold Dustbin (20 Liter) as mentioned below:

SI. No.	Tender ID No.	Package No.	Description of Goods	e-Tender publication date & Time	e-Tender closing & Opening date & Time	Last Date & Time for Tender Security
01.	973888	IUGIP/LGED/G-40	Procurement of House Hold Dustbin (20 Liter)	16-April-2024 Time: 11:00	30-April-2024 Time: 15:00	30-April-2024 Time: 14:00
02.	972241	IUGIP/LGED/G-41	Procurement of Dustbin (120 Liter)	16-April-2024 Time: 11:00	30-April-2024 Time: 15:30	30-April-2024 Time: 14:30

This is an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http//:eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-tendering documents from the national e-GP Portal have to be deposited on line through any registered bank branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.)

## Sd/ (Md. Abdul Bareque) **Project Director** Phone: 02-44826177 E-mail: pd.iugip@gmail.com

Memo No.: 46.02.0000.796.26.12.2023. 536.1(5)

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka-1207
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), LGED, Dhaka-1207
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, (UP & UID), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka-1207
- 4. Manager, Advertisement, Daily Country Today/The Daily Star/Protidiner Sangbad to please publish the invitation for e-Tender for one day on or 16 April, 2024.
- 5. Notice Board (All)

Sd/ (Md. Abdul Bareque) **Project Director** 

Date: 15-04-2024

